this prospectus and the number of shares of our common stock owned by the selling shareholders after this offering is
completed, assuming all of the shares being offered are sold. Except as otherwise disclosed below, none of the selling
shareholders has, or within the past three years has had, any position, office or other material relationship with us. The
number of shares in the column “Shares Offered” represents all of the shares that a selling shareholder may offer under
this prospectus.

Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with Rule 13d-3(d) promulgated by the SEC under the Exchange
Act. The percentages of shares beneficially owned are based 20,811,700 shares of our common stock outstanding as of
December 31, 2007, including the warrant shares beneficially owned by the respective selling shareholder, as set forth
in the following table and more fully described in the applicable footnotes.

Name of Selling
Shareholder

Units
Beneficially
Owned Before
the
Offering

Shares
Beneficially
Owned
Before the
Offering

Percentage
of Shares
Outstanding
Before
the Offering

Shares
Being
Offered

Shares
Beneficially
Owned After
the Offering

Percentage
of Shares
Beneficially
Owned
After the
Offering

Abraham Nkeng 0 5,000 0.024%  5,000 0 0.000%
Al Grier & Associates 2 60,000 0.288% 60,000 0 0.000%
Alvin D. Booker 0 2,000 0.010% 2,000 0 0.000%
Amy Steele 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 0 0.000%
Annette H. Hefner 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 0 0.000%
Annie M. Price 0 4,000 0.019% 4,000 0 0.000%
Anthony Gabriel 0 10,000 0.048% 10,000 0 0.000%
Archie L. & Priscilla Marie
Davis 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 0 0.000%
Arrowood's Drywall Service,
Inc. 0 8,000 0.038% 3,000 5,000 0.024%
Ashlee N. Lee 0 2,000 0.010% 2,000 - 0.000%
Asongtia Chris Fombin 0 2,000 0.010% 2,000 - 0.000%
Bashir A. El-Amin 2 60,000 0.288% 60,000 - 0.000%
Betty B. Lee 0 5,000 0.024% 5,000 - 0.000%
Blossom E. Washington 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Brenda Ballard 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Brent Granger 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Candace R. Lee 0 2,000 0.010% 2,000 - 0.000%
Charles A. Booker, Jr. 0 2,000 0.010% 2,000 - 0.000%
Charles Dockery 0 4,000 0.019% 4,000 - 0.000%
Charles Patterson 2 60,000 0.288% 60,000 - 0.000%
Christopher M. Murray 0 50,000 0.240% 50,000 - 0.000%
Darrell A. Bidgood 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
David Snyder 0 3,000 0.014% 3,000 - 0.000%
Debra G. & Richard S.
LaBrozzi 0 5,000 0.024% 5,000 - 0.000%

Edgar Filing: Revolutionary Concepts Inc - Form S-1/A

57

Delayce S. Hudak 0 10,000 0.048% 10,000 - 0.000%
Delwin Clark Sr. 0 2,000 0.010% 2,000 - 0.000%
Derrick G. Snowden 2 60,000 0.288% 60,000 - 0.000%
Donald B. Blackmon 2 60,000 0.288% 60,000 - 0.000%
Donald K Grantham 0 2,000 0.010% 2,000 - 0.000%

27

Edgar Filing: Revolutionary Concepts Inc - Form S-1/A

58

Donald Sanders(Friends & Family) 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Donna F. Chadwick 0 7,000 0.034% 2,000 5,000 0.024%
Donnie L. Montgomery 0 4,000 0.019% 4,000 - 0.000%
Dr. Curtis C. Reeves Jr. 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Dr. Tony Walden 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Earnest Faison Jr. 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Edric Yearwood 0 7,000 0.034% 2,000 5,000 0.024%
Edward R. Clark 5 150,000 0.721% 150,000 - 0.000%
Elizabeth Brennan 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Eric Barnes 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Eric Davis 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Evell D. Bowie III 0 5,000 0.024% 5,000 - 0.000%
Evell D. Bowie III 0 2,000 0.010% 2,000 - 0.000%
Felicia Payne 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Franklin Ried 2 65,000 0.312% 60,000 5,000 0.024%
Gail Walker Farmer 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Garry Stevenson II 0 10,000 0.048% 10,000 - 0.000%
Gary & Sherkica McIntyre 0 10,000 0.048% 10,000 - 0.000%
George Ardrey 6 185,000 0.889% 180,000 5,000 0.024%
Golden Smith 1 40,000 0.192% 30,000 10,000 0.048%
Harris B. High 0 2,500 0.012% 2,500 - 0.000%
Henry B. Brown 0 115,000 0.553% 50,000 65,000 0.312%
Henry Gilmore, III 0 2,000 0.010% 2,000 - 0.000%
J.C. Cousar 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
James Horne 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
James L. King 2 60,000 0.288% 60,000 - 0.000%
James T. Vanderhall 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Jane C. Bonds 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Jane L. Hall 0 2,000 0.010% 2,000 - 0.000%
Janet L. Booker 0 10,000 0.048% 10,000 - 0.000%
Janie D. Wooten 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Jefferson D. Smith 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Jermaine Pitt 1 50,000 0.240% 50,000 - 0.000%
Jerry A. Jones 3 90,000 0.432% 90,000 - 0.000%
Joe W. Bowser 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Joseph Green, Jr. (1) 1 205,000 0.985% 30,000 175,000 0.841%
Kara Goff 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Karen A. Jarnagin 0 2,000 0.010% 2,000 - 0.000%
Katherine L. Skrobot 0 2,000 0.010% 2,000 - 0.000%
Kenneth Pinkney 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Keva Walton 0 14,000 0.067% 14,000 - 0.000%
Kevin L. Brickus 0 12,000 0.058% 12,000 - 0.000%
Lester Shelton ( Daystar Securities) 3 90,000 0.432% 90,000 - 0.000%
Lewis C. Dockery, III 0 4,000 0.019% 4,000 - 0.000%
Linda Hooker 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Mark Brook 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Martin & Carmen Torres 0 4,000 0.019% 4,000 - 0.000%
Marvin Bartee 1 50,000 0.240% 30,000 20,000 0.096%
Marvin Jordan 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Mathew Jennings 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%

Edgar Filing: Revolutionary Concepts Inc - Form S-1/A

59

Mathias Acha Fowung 0 10,000 0.048% 10,000 - 0.000%
M-M Investor (Peggy Smith ) 0 20,000 0.096% 20,000 - 0.000%
Mrs. Megdalia M. Martinez 0 2,000 0.010% 2,000 - 0.000%
Norward Jackson 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Pamela Ann Gardner 0 2,000 0.010% 2,000 - 0.000%

28

Edgar Filing: Revolutionary Concepts Inc - Form S-1/A

60

Phillip D. Rowe, Jr. 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Prestina A. Williams 2 60,000 0.288% 60,000 - 0.000%
Prisca Achea Fowung 0 5,000 0.024% 5,000 - 0.000%
Richard A. Reif 0 2,500 0.012% 2,500 - 0.000%
Richard C. Forbis 0 4,000 0.019% 4,000 - 0.000%
Richard Hooker Jr. 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Robert W. Bowlin 0 5,000 0.024% 5,000 - 0.000%
Roderick Curmmie 0 4,000 0.019% 4,000 - 0.000%
Roxon Flowers 0 2,000 0.010% 2,000 - 0.000%
Sandra L. Hamrick 0 2,000 0.010% 2,000 - 0.000%
Scott & Stringfellow (Calvin E.
Murphy) 3 90,000 0.432% 90,000 - 0.000%
Scott E. Arrowood 1 60,000 0.288% 45,000 15,000 0.072%
Sean Seltzer 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Sevone F. Rhynes 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Shelley Blanks 0 10,000 0.048% 10,000 - 0.000%
Sonny Turner 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Spurgeon W. Webber III 2 60,000 0.288% 60,000 - 0.000%
Terri Freeman 0 3,200 0.015% 3,200 - 0.000%
Terry Mack 2 60,000 0.288% 60,000 - 0.000%
Timothi Jordan 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Tommy Steele 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Toshia D. Moore 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Travis Jackson 3 100,000 0.480% 90,000 10,000 0.048%
Twyla Cathion 0 4,000 0.019% 4,000 - 0.000%
Tyrone McRae 0 2,000 0.010% 2,000 - 0.000%
Urban Elite, Inc.(Shaeen Johnson) 2 60,000 0.288% 60,000 - 0.000%
Vernon A. Russell 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Veronica R. Greene 0 20,000 0.096% 20,000 - 0.000%
Vincent Todd Franklin 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Walter Alexander 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Wendell Varner 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
Wendy A. Woods 0 2,000 0.010% 2,000 - 0.000%
William C. Scheppegrell 0 70,000 0.336% 45,000 25,000 0.120%
William Edward Freeman 2 60,000 0.288% 60,000 - 0.000%
William H Generally Jr. 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
William H. Johnson 0 2,000 0.010% 2,000 - 0.000%
William H. Little 0 6,000 0.029% 6,000 - 0.000%
William H. Little, JR. 0 2,000 0.010% 2,000 - 0.000%
William J Lawery 1 30,000 0.144% 30,000 - 0.000%
William T. Brown 2 60,000 0.288% 60,000 - 0.000%
Young Kook Kim 0 500,000 2.402% 260,000 240,000 1.153%

(1) Joseph Greene, Jr. is the brother-in-law of Officer and Director Garry Stevenson.

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION